

Belvita Breakfast Biscuits Milk & Cereals 225g

Ingredients

Cereals 68.9 % [WHEAT Flour 48.9 %, Wholegrain Cereals 20%(Wholegrain WHEAT Flour 6.4 %, OAT Grits 4.5 %, OAT Flakes 3.1 %, Wholegrain BARLEY Flour 2.9 %, Wholegrain RYE Flour 2.1 %, Wholegrain Spelt Flour (WHEAT) 1 %)], Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Bulking Agent (Polydextrose), Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate, Disodium Diphosphate), Minerals (Calcium Carbonate, Magnesium Carbonate, Elemental Iron), Whole MILK Powder 0.9 % (equivalent Whole MILK 8 %), Emulsifiers (SOYA Lecithins, E472e), Salt, Skimmed MILK Powder, Flavourings

Allergens

CONTAINS: BARLEY, MILK, OATS, RYE, SOYA, WHEAT

MAY CONTAIN: EGGS, NUTS, SESAME

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutrition

	Per 100g	1 Biscuit (11.25 g)
Energy Values	1828 (KJ) / 435 (Kcal)	206 (KJ) / 49 (Kcal)
Fat	14g	1.6g
(of which Saturates)	1.5g	0.2g
Carbohydrate	66g	7.4g
(of which Sugars)	20g	2.2g
Fibre	6.8g	0.8g
Protein	7.8g	0.9g
Sodium		
Salt	0.98g	0.11g
Salt Equivalent		

Product Description

Brand: Belvita

EAN: 7622210740519

Biscuits Made with Wholegrain Cereals, Milk and Added Minerals.

Storage & Usage

Storage: Ambient

Storage Type: Best before: see top of pack. Store in a cool, dry place.

Manufacturer Address

We would love to hear from you. Contact us on 0800 3134 540 (UK only) 1800 600 858 (ROI)

Freeport MDLZ,
Mondelez UK,
Consumer Response,
Uxbridge,
UB8 1DH.

Mondelez Ireland,
Malahide Road,
Coolock,
Dublin 5.